

County of Santa Cruz

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060-4070 (831) 454-2160 FAX (831) 454-2385 TDD (831) 454-2123

THOMAS L. BOLICH DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

AGENDA: DECEMBER 4,2001

November 20,2001

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 701 Ocean Street Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: COUNTY SERVICE AREA NO. 9A, RESIDENTIAL LIGHTING ANNEXATION NOS. 120, DAFFODIL ESTATES AND 123, CORTE CABRILLO

Members of the Board:

A review of our County Service Area No. 9A files indicates that Annexation Nos. 120, Daffodil Estates and 123, Corte Cabrillo were completed in 1993 and 1997, but were never recorded with the State Board of Equalization (SBE). In order to now complete the SBE process it will be necessary for your Board to authorize payment of the SBE recording fees in the amount of \$500.00 for Annexation No. 120, Daffodil Estates and \$350.00 for Annexation No. 123, Corte Cabrillo.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors request that the Auditor-Controller issue a warrant in the amount of \$850.00 to the State Board of Equalization for recording fees related to Annexation Nos. 120, Daffodil Estates and 123, Corte Cabrillo.

Yours truly.

THOMAS L. BOLICH Director of Public Works

SRL:bbs

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

County Administrative Officer **Public Works Department** Copy to: daffb.wpd

0195